504386295 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAM W DRAGER	03/01/2017
JOHN BERNARD DEVINE II	03/01/2017
DENNIS JOSEPH DANNEMILLER	03/01/2017
STANLEY E RITTGERS	03/01/2017
KIRBY J HARDER JR	03/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D UROLOGIC LLC
Street Address:	1455 CRUSADE DRIVE
City:	COPLEY
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61996885
Application Number:	62123260
Application Number:	62164369
Application Number:	14940144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)449-3742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-691-0272

Email:derry@staufferpatents.comCorrespondent Name:DWIGHT A. STAUFFERAddress Line 1:5380 MAYFIELD RD

Address Line 2: LARONGE-WAGNER BLDG STE 1

Address Line 4: LYNDHURST, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWD-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DWIGHT A. STAUFFER
SIGNATURE	/D A Stauffer/

504386295 PATENT REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0030 DATE SIGNED: 05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=SWD-101_ASN-s#page1.tif
source=SWD-101_ASN-s#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	61/996,885	و	Filed _	5/19/2014,
Serial No.	62/123,260		Filed _	11/12/2014,
Serial No	62/164,369	و	Filed	5/20/2015, and
Serial No	14/940,144		Filed_	11/12/2015.

WHEREAS,

I, Sam W. Drager	of 1455 Crusade Dr., Copley, OH 44321 US, and	
I, John Bernard Devine II	of 2004 Tocobaga Ln., Nokomis, FL 34275 US, and	d
I, Dennis Joseph Dannemiller	of 681 Deercrest Dr., Wadsworth, OH 44281 US, and	nd
I, Stanley E. Rittgers	of 3787 Woodbury Oval, Stow, OH 44224 US, and	i

I, Kirby J. Harder, Jr. of 4409 Copley Rd., Copley, OH 44321 US,

have invented certain improvements in <u>URINARY FLOW CONTROL DEVICE AND METHOD</u>, disclosed in the patent applications described hereinabove by serial number and filing date, having been executed by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being a co-owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any one or more invention(s) described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, <u>3D UROLOGIC</u>, <u>LLC</u> of <u>1455 Crusade Drive Copley</u>, <u>OH 44321 USA</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all said one or more invention(s) described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country

relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has/have hereunto set his hand and seal on

the date set after his signature. 1) Sign: Name: Sam W. Drager 1455 Crusade Dr., Copley, OH 44321 US 2) Sign: Name John Bernard Devine II 2004 Tocobaga Ln., Nokomis, FL 34275US 3) Sign: --) Name: Dennis Joseph Dannemiller Date 681 Deercrest Dr., Wadsworth, OH 44281 US 4) Sign: Name: Stanley E. Ruttgers 3787 Woodbury Oval, Stow, OH 44224 US 5) Sign: Name: Kirby J. Harder, Jr. 4409 Copley Rd., Copley, OH 44321 US

pg. 2 of 2